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GPs and medical practices  
in rural and regional Victoria



If you would like customised data for your local 
area please contact us: 

03 9349 7800 
or feedback@rwav.com.au



Each year RWAV conducts the GP Workforce 
and Skills Update and Medical Practice 
Update. The information we collect through 
surveys and our database illustrates a broad 
range of workforce data.



WORKFORCE
GENDER & AGE

GENDER

AGE BREAKDOWN 
%

MEAN AGE

59%
of the workforce  
are male

52.9
years  
for males

41%
of the workforce  
are female

47.3
years  
for females

Male

4 9% Total

30% Total

26% Total

26% Total

9% Total

15

15

19

8 1

11

7

5

15

Female

325-34 2

14 13

10 14

7 18

1.2 7.3

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

5% Total

27% Total

24% Total

25% Total

9% Total



FULL-TIME

67%
of GPs 
work full-time

FULL-TIME &
PART-TIME BREAKDOWN

PART-TIME

33%
of GPs  
work part-time

185 355 158 106

47.7 
per full-time GP

AVERAGE WEEKLY HOURS

21.8
per part-time GP

39.1
hours worked per  
week per GP overall

= 

malesfemales malesfemales



PROCEDURAL PRACTITIONERS &
ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONALS

NO. OF PROCEDURAL PRACTITIONERS

PROPORTION OF GPS CLAIMING TO 
REGULARLY PRACTICE SKILLS

389
practitioners 

were surveyed

163

83

65

17

22

32

5

2

 41%
Emergency Care

 11%
Anaesthetics (general)

 8%
Obstetrics  
(normal delivery)

 4%
Surgery (operative)

PRACTICES  
WITH NURSES  
AND AHPS 
%

246 Emergency Care

49 Obstetrics

70 Anaesthetics

24 Surgery

32% Practice Nurse

84% Nurse (other)

8% Diabetic Educator

11% Psychologist

7% Podiatrist

8% Physiotherapist

3% Aboriginal Health Worker

5% Dietitian

1% Occupational Therapist

2% Social Worker

1% Occupational Therapist

0% Dentist



ATD/OTD &
PROFESSIONAL TIMEFRAME

TOP 5 COUNTRIES  
OF OTDS

ATD/OTD

47%
of those surveyed are 
Australian Trained Doctors

53%
of those surveyed are 
Overseas Trained Doctors

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1. INDIA 			   7.7%

2. PAKISTAN		  5.2%

3. SRI LANKA		  4.9%

4. UK				    4.3%

5. BANGLADESH	 3.8%

TIME GPS PLAN TO STAY IN THEIR PROFESSION 
%

2% 7% 11%
17%

49%

4%
Don’t 
KnowYears



RURAL & REGIONAL  
GPS IN PHN REGIONS

Murray 
Region

822

South East 
Melbourne

25

Eastern 
Melbourne

68
North West 
Melbourne

101

Gippsland 
Region

460

Western 
Victoria

618



RURAL & REGIONAL
GPS BREAKDOWN

DISTRIBUTION

RURAL GPS BY AGE AND GENDER 
%

83.8%
of GPs are in  
inner regional areas

2,094
rural and regional 
GPs across Victoria

15.8%
of GPs are in 
outer regional areas

0.4%
of GPs are in remote areas

349
Registrars are in 
GPs across Victoria

25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Male

Female46 54 48 52 57 43 71 29 85 15



RURAL & REGIONAL 
PRACTICES IN PHN 
REGIONS

Solo

Murray 
Region

217

Gippsland 
Region

105

Western 
Victoria

168

62

109

144

9

17

32

25

34

32

9

8

9

North West 
Melbourne

16
15

1
Eastern 

Melbourne

16
12

12

1

South East 
Melbourne

8
7

1

Group Community Health Service Aboriginal Health Service



RURAL & REGIONAL
PRACTICES BREAKDOWN

DISTRIBUTION

TYPE OF PRACTICE BREAKDOWN 
%

78%
of practises are  
inner regional

536
rural and regional 
practices across Victoria

21%
of practices are 
outer regional

1%
of practices are remote

Group Community Health Service

62 18 15 5

Aboriginal Health ServiceSolo

3,218
people work in 
practices across Victoria



For more information:
visit rwav.com.au
call 1800 123 456


